
  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

 Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

  ` 7-00 Prix : ` 7-00 Price : ` 7-00

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 1478 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 1478 Government Notifications  .. 1478

 .. 1484 Avis d’Adjudications .. 1484 Tender Notices .. 1484

 .. 1486 Annonces .. 1486 Announcements .. 1486

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India  under

No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2018-20
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2018-20

Dated :  20-11-2018
Price : ` 7-00

[ 1477 ]

   2018} | 20 {

No.   47 Poudouchéry Mardi 20 Novembre 2018  (29  Kartika 1940)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 20th November 2018



1484 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [20 November 2018

GOVERNMENT  OF PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATIONAL OFFICER,
PUDUCHERRY

Puducherry, the 9th November 2018.

TENDER  NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of old
condemned/damaged furniture, library books, lab
articles, canteen vessels and sports articles of the
following Schools, under the control of the Chief
Educational Officer, Puducherry, on 5-12-2018.

(i) Government High School, Thirukkanur,
Puducherry.

(ii) Government Middle School, Molapakkam,
Puducherry.

2. Tenders in plain paper should be sealed and
addressed to the Chief Educational Officer, Directorate
of School Education, Puducherry duly superscribing on
the  envelope as  “Tender  for  the  purchase of  old
condemned/damaged furniture and other items” and
sent to reach the undersigned on or before 5-12-2018
at 10.00 a.m. The tenders will be opened on the same
day at 11.00 a.m. in the presence of the tenderers who
are present. The rates for both Schools should be
quoted in one cover.

3. The intending tenderers should deposit an amount
of ` 3,000 (Rupees three thousand only) as earnest
money deposit. The earnest money deposit of the
unsuccessful tenderers will be returned immediately
after tender sale is over.

4. Tenders received after the due date and time will
be rejected.

5. The successful tenderer should pay the entire
amount and clear the items within 24 hours at his own
risk and cost, failing which the earnest money deposit
will be forfeited.

6. The intending tenderers may inspect the
condemned articles during School hours on any
working day with the prior permission of the concerned
Headmasters in the abovesaid Schools without any
disturbance to the students.

7. No claim on the quality and quantity of the
articles will be admitted once the tender is finalised.

8. GST at the rate applicable will be charged.

9. In case of any dispute, the decision of the
undersigned will be the final.

10. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any
reason thereof.

V. RANGANATHAN,
Chief Educational Officer.

GOVERNMENT  OF  PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATIONAL OFFICER,
PUDUCHERRY

Puducherry, the 9th November 2018.

TENDER  NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of old
condemned/unserviceable equipments of the Audio
Vi s u a l Ed u c a t i o n  u n d e r  t h e  c o n t r o l  o f  t h e
Chief Educational Officer, Puducherry and the
condemned/unserviceable furniture,  i tems of the
Office of the Chief Educational Officer, Puducherry
on 5-12-2018.

2. Tenders in plain paper should be sealed and
addressed to the Chief Educational Officer, Directorate
of School Education, Puducherry duly superscribing on
the envelope as “Condemned/Unserviceable furniture,
and equipments of the Audio Visual Education of  the
Chief Educational Officer Office” and sent to reach the
undersigned on or before 5-12-20 18 a t 10.30 a.m.
The tender will be opened on the same day at 11.00 a.m.
in the presence of the tenderers who are present.

3. The intending tenderers should deposit an amount
of ` 2,000 (Rupees two thousand only) as earnest money
deposit. The earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful
tenderers will be returned immediately after tender sale
is over.

4. Tenders received after the due date and time will
be rejected.

5. The successful tenderer should pay the entire
amount with GST and clear the items within 24 hours
at his own risk and cost, failing which the earnest
money deposit will be forfeited.

6. The intending tenderers may inspect the
condemned/unserviceable furniture and equipments of
the Audio Visual Education during office hours on any
working day with prior permission of the Officer
concerned, Office of Chief Educational Officer,
Puducherry without any disturbance.

7. No claim on the quality and quantity of the
articles will be admitted once the tender is finalised.

8. GST at the rate applicable will be charged.

9. In case of any dispute, the decision of undersigned
will be the final.

10. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any
reason thereof.

V. RANGANATHAN,
Chief Educational Officer.



148520 November 2018] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DIRECTORATE OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING

Puducherry, the 15th November 2018.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS FOR SUPPLY OF PAPER AND BOARD ITEMS

“e-Tenders” are invited on behalf of the President of India by the Director, Directorate of Stationery and
Printing, Puducherry for centralized purchase of paper and board items for use in the Directorate of Stationery and
Printing, Puducherry.

1. The tenderers for supply of paper and board items shall hold valid GST Registration Certificate.

2. Bidders should submit their tender online at the Government website  http://pudutenders.gov.in .

3. The tender details and, terms and conditions may also be downloaded from the website
http://www.py.gov.in and http://styandptg.py.gov.in for reference only. Tenders will be processed online only and
hence, hardcopy submission of tenders will not be accepted.

4. The technical tender and other documents will be evaluated only on receipt of earnest money deposit in
the form of Demand Draft. Demand Draft for earnest money deposit will be submitted in sealed Cover 'A'  superscribed
as earnest money deposit for supply of paper and board items and Mill samples in sealed Cover 'B' as specified in
the tender document superscribed as “Sample paper and board items” which will be received up to 26-11-2018
at 12.00 noon in the Directorate of Stationery and Printing, Puducherry.

Sl. No. Subject Date and time

(1) (2) (3)

1 Bid submission start date 15-11-2018 at 09.00 a.m.

2 Last date of submission of earnest money deposit at the 26-11-2018 at 12.00 noon
Department in Cover ‘A’.

3 Last date of submission of samples at the Department in 26-11-2018 at 12.00 noon
Cover ‘B’.

4 Last date of submission of tender online (Technical and 26-11-2018 at 12.00 noon
Financial).

5 Date of opening of technical bid online by the Committee 26-11-2018 at 03.00 p.m.

6 Date of opening of financial bid online by the Committee will be intimated after finalization of
"Technical bid".

5. Tenderers are requested to stick on to the date and time specified in the tender document. Tenders will be
accepted, only if, submitted in the prescribed manner. Tenderers are requested to read the "Instructions Help for
Contractor", information about Digital Signature Certificate, resources required and bidder's manual kit at the home-page
of the website https://pudutenders.gov.in before submission of tender through online.

Sl. Tender  Tender reference Earnest money
No. description deposit

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 Paper and Board items  2188/DSP/Pur./P2/Vol.-II/2018-19  ` 1,00,000

Phone No. : 0413 - 2250482 Fax No. : 0413-2250357 Helpdesk@eprocurement : 0413-2220225
Toll free : 1800 233 7315

M. KRISHNAMOORTHY,
Director.


